
 

 

 

 

ARCHITECTS   

T&L    207 E. Main Street, Suite 3C     P.O. Box 1909     Johnson City, Tennessee 37605     tel: 423.928.1175     fax: 423.268.2624     www.T-L.com 

ADDENDUM NO. 001 

 

 

TO: All Plan Holders 

 

RE: Roof Replacement of the City of Bristol Annex Building 

 For City of Bristol, TN 

 T&L Project No. 16827 

 

DATE:      November 16, 2022 

 

BIDS RECEIVED DATE:   November 30, 2022 

 

  

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding Documents 

dated October 10, 2022, as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided 

on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.   

 

This Addendum consists of (2) two pages, with the revised date of 11/16/2022. 

 

 

CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS:  

 

1. The Pre-Bid Conference Attendance Record is enclosed.  

 

2. Specification Section 01 5000 – Temporary Facilities and Controls 1.3 Temporary Utilities; The 

contractor may use the existing hose bib connection at the City of Bristol Annex Building for 

cleaning of the roof.   

 

3. Specification Section 01 5000 – Temporary Facilities and Controls, 1.12. Field Offices are not 

required; however, the use of the Annex Building for day to day operation is not allowed.   

 

4. Contractor Option: Specification Section 07 5323 – Ethylene – Propylene-Diene-monomer 

roofing -Versico, section 2.3 Roofing Applications, sub section “B” shall be modified to read 

“White or Black, 0.060 inch thick, reinforced (black) or unreinforced (white) EPDM (Ethylene, 

Propylene, Diene Terpolymer), maximum 10 foot wide, is to be used for this roofing work.”   

 

5. Verification: Detail 4/A-2 states that all rooftop equipment including mechanical units to be 

raised as required to maintain 8” minimum clearance around all sides.   

 

Enclosures: Pre-Bid Conference Attendance Record 

11/16/2022 




